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N=35,071

Note: figures may not sum to 100, and nested figures may not sum to subtotals indicated, due to
rounding. Some questions previously released or held for future release, as indicated below. See
guestionnaire for additional details on question wording and order.

QUESTIONS Q.A1-Q.A2b HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE

ASK ALL:

Q.B1 Thinking about changes in our society over the last 50 years, all in all, do you think [INSERT;
RANDOMIZE] has been a change for the better, a change for the worse, or hasn’t this made
much difference? How about [INSERT NEXT ITEM]? [READ AS NECESSARY : Has this
been a change for the better, a change for the worse, or hasn’t this made much difference?]

a. A growing population of immigrants
Hasn’t Don’t
Change made Mixed know/

Change for = for the much changes Refused

the better worse difference = (VOL) @ (VOL) @ Total
Total 26 35 30 4 5 100
Evangelical tradition 17 48 25 4 6 100
Mainline tradition 21 41 29 3 5 100
Historically black Protestant tradition 25 25 42 3 5 100
Catholic 29 33 30 3 5 100
Mormon 23 37 26 8 6 100
Orthodox Christian 42 24 22 3 8 100
Jehovah’s Witness 25 30 38 3 5 100
Other Christian 27 34 27 6 6 100
Jewish 41 20 30 5 4 100
Muslim 51 15 27 3 4 100
Buddhist 38 12 38 5 7 100
Hindu 61 10 21 4 4 100
Other faiths 32 27 29 5 7 100
Unaffiliated 33 25 35 3 5 100
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ASK ALL:

Q.B1 Thinking about changes in our society over the last 50 years, all in all, do you think [INSERT;
RANDOMIZE] has been a change for the better, a change for the worse, or hasn’t this made
much difference? How about [INSERT NEXT ITEM]? [READ AS NECESSARY': Has this
been a change for the better, a change for the worse, or hasn’t this made much difference?]

b. More women in the workforce
Hasn’t Don’t
Change made Mixed know/
for the | Change for much changes = Refused
better the worse | difference | (VOL) | (VOL) | Total
Total 67 9 20 2 2 100
Evangelical tradition 58 15 22 3 2 100
Mainline tradition 69 8 19 1 2 100
Historically black Protestant tradition 69 6 22 1 2 100
Catholic 69 7 21 1 2 100
Mormon 49 23 21 4 3 100
Orthodox Christian 70 8 17 3 2 100
Jehovah’s Witness 52 17 24 2 5 100
Other Christian 71 9 15 4 2 100
Jewish 79 6 11 2 2 100
Muslim 67 7 21 2 2 100
Buddhist 80 6 12 1 1 100
Hindu 83 1 12 2 2 100
Other faiths 73 7 16 2 2 100
Unaffiliated 75 5 17 1 2 100
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ASK ALL:

Q.B1 Thinking about changes in our society over the last 50 years, all in all, do you think [INSERT;
RANDOMIZE] has been a change for the better, a change for the worse, or hasn’t this made
much difference? How about [INSERT NEXT ITEM]? [READ AS NECESSARY : Has this
been a change for the better, a change for the worse, or hasn’t this made much difference?]

C. More people having children without getting married
Hasn’t Don’t
Change Change made Mixed know/
for the for the much changes Refused
better worse difference =~ (VOL) @ (VOL) | Total

Total 5 55 35 1 3 100
Evangelical tradition 2 73 21 1 2 100
Mainline tradition 4 58 34 2 3 100
Historically black Protestant tradition 6 55 35 2 3 100
Catholic 6 53 36 2 3 100
Mormon 3 82 12 1 2 100
Orthodox Christian 7 67 21 2 2 100
Jehovah’s Witness 6 79 13 1 1 100
Other Christian 3 57 33 2 6 100
Jewish 5 47 42 1 5 100
Muslim 5 60 30 1 4 100
Buddhist 11 33 48 2 6 100
Hindu 6 46 38 2 7 100
Other faiths 8 34 48 4 6 100
Unaffiliated 7 36 51 2 4 100
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ASK ALL:

Q.B2 Now I’m going to read you a few pairs of statements. For each pair, tell me whether the FIRST
statement or the SECOND statement comes closer to your own views — even if neither is exactly
right. The first pair is [READ AND RANDOMIZE ITEMS, BUT DO NOT ROTATE
WITHIN ITEMS]. Next, [INSERT NEXT ITEM].

a. 1 - Homosexuality should be accepted by society
OR
2 - Homosexuality should be discouraged by society
Homosexuality Homosexuality =~ Neither/ Don’t
should be should be Both know/
accepted by discouraged equally Refused
society by society (VOL) (VOL) @ Total
Total 2014 62 31 4 3 100
2007 50 40 5 5 100
Evangelical tradition 2014 36 55 5 4 100
2007 26 64 5 5 100
Mainline tradition 2014 66 26 5 3 100
2007 56 34 6 5 100
Historically black Protestant trad. | 2014 51 40 6 4 100
2007 39 46 6 8 100
Catholic 2014 70 23 4 4 100
2007 58 30 5 7 100
Mormon 2014 36 57 4 3 100
2007 24 68 5 3 100
Orthodox Christian 2014 62 31 4 4 100
2007 48 37 7 8 100
Jehovah’s Witness 2014 16 76 4 4 100
2007 12 76 6 5 100
Other Christian 2014 63 30 2 6 100
2007 69 20 6 5 100
Jewish 2014 81 16 2 1 100
2007 79 15 3 3 100
Muslim 2014 45 47 5 3 100
2007 38 49 9 4 100
Buddhist 2014 88 10 1 1 100
2007 82 12 2 4 100
Hindu 2014 71 22 5 2 100
2007 48 37 3 11 100
Other Faiths 2014 85 7 4 4 100
2007 84 8 4 3 100
Unaffiliated 2014 83 12 3 3 100
2007 71 20 5 5 100
In 2007, the response options read “Homosexuality is a way of life that should be accepted by society” or “Homosexuality is a
way of life that should be discouraged by society.”
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Q.B2 Now I’m going to read you a few pairs of statements. For each pair, tell me whether the FIRST

statement or the SECOND statement comes closer to your own views — even if neither is exactly

right. The first pair is [READ AND RANDOMIZE ITEMS, BUT DO NOT ROTATE
WITHIN ITEMS]. Next, [INSERT NEXT ITEM].

b. 1 - Government aid to the poor does more harm than good, by making people too dependent on

government assistance
OR

2 - Government aid to the poor does more good than harm, because people can’t get out of
poverty until their basic needs are met

Government Government
aid to the poor  aid to the poor
does more does more good
harm than than harm,
good, by because people
making people = can’t get out of = Neither/ Don’t
too dependent poverty until Both know/
on government their basic equally Refused
assistance needs are met (VOL) (VOL) | Total
Total 44 50 4 2 100
Evangelical tradition 56 38 4 2 100
Mainline tradition 48 46 4 2 100
Historically black Protestant trad. 27 66 4 2 100
Catholic 46 48 4 2 100
Mormon 64 31 3 1 100
Orthodox Christian 47 49 3 * 100
Jehovah’s Witness 31 60 5 4 100
Other Christian 39 49 7 5 100
Jewish 29 65 3 3 100
Muslim 30 63 4 3 100
Buddhist 22 73 4 1 100
Hindu 33 58 7 3 100
Other faiths 26 66 4 3 100
Unaffiliated 36 58 4 2 100
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ASK ALL:

Q.B2 Now I’m going to read you a few pairs of statements. For each pair, tell me whether the FIRST
statement or the SECOND statement comes closer to your own views — even if neither is exactly
right. The first pair is [READ AND RANDOMIZE ITEMS, BUT DO NOT ROTATE
WITHIN ITEMS]. Next, [INSERT NEXT ITEM].

C. 1 - Stricter environmental laws and regulations cost too many jobs and hurt the economy
OR
2 - Stricter environmental laws and regulations are worth the cost
Stricter
environmental Stricter
laws and environmental = Neither/  Don’t
regulations cost laws and Both know/
too many jobs and = regulations are = equally | Refused

hurt the economy | worththecost (VOL) @ (VOL) | Total

Total 2014 38 57 2 3 100
2007 30 61 3 6 100

Evangelical tradition 2014 48 45 3 4 100
2007 35 54 4 6 100

Mainline tradition 2014 38 56 3 3 100
2007 28 64 3 5 100

Historically black Protestant trad. | 2014 36 58 2 4 100
2007 38 52 3 7 100

Catholic 2014 39 55 2 3 100
2007 32 60 3 6 100

Mormon 2014 53 42 3 2 100
2007 36 55 4 5 100

Orthodox Christian 2014 32 66 * 2 100
2007 30 60 5 5 100

Jehovah’s Witness 2014 33 54 4 9 100
2007 24 60 8 8 100

Other Christian 2014 33 62 2 3 100
2007 22 66 6 5 100

Jewish 2014 25 71 2 2 100
2007 16 77 2 5 100

Muslim 2014 27 67 3 3 100
2007 26 69 3 2 100

Buddhist 2014 20 77 1 1 100
2007 19 75 3 3 100

Hindu 2014 26 69 2 3 100
2007 24 67 2 6 100

Other faiths 2014 20 72 5 4 100
2007 17 77 3 4 100

Unaffiliated 2014 27 68 2 3 100
2007 24 69 3 4 100
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right. The first pair is [READ AND RANDOMIZE ITEMS, BUT DO NOT ROTATE
WITHIN ITEMS]. Next, [INSERT NEXT ITEM].

d. 1 — There are clear and absolute standards for what is right and wrong
OR
2 — Whether something is right or wrong often depends on the situation
There are Whether
clear and something is
absolute right or wrong = Neither/ = Don’t
standards for | often depends Both know/
what is right on the equally = Refused

and wrong situation (VOL) (VOL) @ Total
Total 33 64 1 1 100
Evangelical tradition 50 48 2 1 100
Mainline tradition 32 65 2 1 100
Historically black Protestant tradition 29 68 1 1 100
Catholic 30 67 1 1 100
Mormon 57 41 2 * 100
Orthodox Christian 33 64 1 2 100
Jehovah’s Witness 57 39 2 2 100
Other Christian 32 65 2 1 100
Jewish 21 76 2 1 100
Muslim 20 76 1 2 100
Buddhist 21 75 4 0 100
Hindu 20 78 1 1 100
Other faiths 19 79 1 1 100
Unaffiliated 20 78 1 1 100
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ASK ALL:
Q.B20 If you had to choose, would you rather have a smaller government providing fewer services, or a
bigger government providing more services?

Don’t
Smaller Bigger know/
government, | government, Depends Refused

fewer services | more services = (VOL) = (VOL) | Total

Total 2014 51 42 3 4 100
2007 43 46 5 6 100

Evangelical tradition 2014 64 30 3 3 100
2007 48 41 4 7 100

Mainline tradition 2014 59 34 4 4 100
2007 51 37 5 7 100

Historically black Protestant trad. | 2014 23 70 3 4 100
2007 18 72 5 5 100

Catholic 2014 48 47 3 3 100
2007 39 51 4 6 100

Mormon 2014 75 22 2 2 100
2007 56 36 5 4 100

Orthodox Christian 2014 61 38 1 * 100
2007 42 46 6 7 100

Jehovah’s Witness 2014 32 50 4 14 100
2007 23 47 6 23 100

Other Christian 2014 52 33 4 10 100
2007 44 42 6 8 100

Jewish 2014 40 53 4 3 100
2007 40 46 7 7 100

Muslim 2014 23 73 3 2 100
2007 20 67 7 6 100

Buddhist 2014 40 51 3 6 100
2007 35 51 7 7 100

Hindu 2014 40 57 4 * 100
2007 31 59 5 5 100

Other faiths 2014 46 40 7 7 100
2007 38 46 7 9 100

Unaffiliated 2014 47 46 3 4 100
2007 41 48 5 6 100
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RANDOMIZE Q.B21/Q.B22

ASK ALL:

Q.B21 Do you think abortion should be [READ IN ORDER TO RANDOM HALF OF SAMPLE, IN
REVERSE ORDER TO OTHER HALF OF SAMPLE]?

Legal in all cases
Legal in most cases
Illegal in most cases
Illegal in all cases

Legal Illegal Don’t
in Legal | Illegal in know/
all in most ' in most all Refused NET NET
cases = cases | cases | cases (VOL) | Total | Legal Illegal
Total 2014 20 33 27 16 4 100 53 43
2007 18 33 27 16 6 100 51 42
Evangelical tradition 2014 10 23 38 25 4 100 33 63
2007 9 24 36 25 6 100 33 61
Mainline tradition 2014 19 42 26 9 4 100 60 35
2007 20 42 25 7 7 100 62 32
Historically black Protestant trad. 2014 17 35 22 20 6 100 52 42
2007 18 29 23 23 8 100 47 45
Catholic 2014 17 31 28 19 5 100 48 47
2007 16 32 27 18 7 100 48 45
Mormon 2014 7 20 61 10 2 100 27 70
2007 8 19 61 9 4 100 27 70
Orthodox Christian 2014 17 36 39 7 1 100 53 45
2007 24 38 20 10 8 100 62 30
Jehovah’s Witness 2014 4 14 19 55 7 100 18 75
2007 5 11 25 52 7 100 16 77
Other Christian 2014 25 38 21 11 5 100 63 32
2007 33 42 13 6 7 100 74 18
Jewish 2014 40 43 11 2 100 83 15
2007 40 44 9 5 2 100 84 14
Muslim 2014 14 41 23 14 9 100 55 37
2007 13 35 35 13 4 100 48 48
Buddhist 2014 35 47 14 2 1 100 82 17
2007 35 46 10 3 6 100 81 13
Hindu 2014 26 43 14 14 3 100 68 29
2007 23 46 19 5 7 100 69 24
Other faiths 2014 36 41 12 4 6 100 78 16
2007 36 41 13 4 6 100 77 17
Unaffiliated 2014 34 39 15 8 4 100 73 23
2007 29 41 16 8 6 100 70 24
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Q.B22 Do you strongly favor, favor, oppose or strongly oppose allowing gays and lesbians to marry

legally?
Don’t
know/
Strongly Strongly | Refused NET NET
favor Favor = Oppose | oppose | (VOL) | Total Favor | Oppose
Total 24 29 21 18 8 100 53 39
Evangelical tradition 10 18 29 35 7 100 28 64
Mainline tradition 24 33 21 14 8 100 57 35
Historically black Protestant trad. 15 25 27 25 9 100 40 52
Catholic 20 36 22 13 9 100 57 34
Mormon 9 17 35 33 6 100 26 68
Orthodox Christian 25 29 26 15 5 100 54 41
Jehovah’s Witness 6 9 39 37 10 100 14 76
Other Christian 29 26 15 28 2 100 55 43
Jewish 48 29 9 9 5 100 77 18
Muslim 17 25 21 31 6 100 42 52
Buddhist 43 40 4 9 3 100 84 13
Hindu 35 33 12 11 9 100 68 23
Other faiths 59 25 5 4 8 100 84 9
Unaffiliated 44 34 10 6 6 100 78 16
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ASK ALL:
Q.B30 Which comes closer to your view? [READ AND RANDOMIZE]

Humans and other living things have evolved over time [OR]
Humans and other living things have existed in their present form since the beginning of time

Humans Don’t

Humans | existed in know/

evolved present Refused
over time form (VOL) Total
Total 62 34 4 100
Evangelical tradition 38 57 5 100
Mainline tradition 65 30 5 100
Historically black Protestant tradition 50 45 5 100
Catholic 66 29 5 100
Mormon 42 52 7 100
Orthodox Christian 59 36 5 100
Jehovah’s Witness 20 74 5 100
Other Christian 70 26 4 100
Jewish 81 16 3 100
Muslim 53 41 6 100
Buddhist 86 13 1 100
Hindu 80 17 3 100
Other faiths 84 11 5 100
Unaffiliated 82 15 3 100
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ASK ALL:
Q.B30 Which comes closer to your view? [READ AND RANDOMIZE]

Humans and other living things have evolved over time [OR]
Humans and other living things have existed in their present form since the beginning of time

ASK IF EVOLVED:
Q.B30b And do you think that...[READ OPTIONS AND RANDOMIZE]?

Humans and other living things have evolved due to natural processes such as natural selection,
[OR]

A supreme being guided the evolution of living things for the purpose of creating humans and
other life in the form it exists today

. Humans Don’t

---Humans evolved over time--- . .
existed in = know/
Don’t present = Refused
Due to Supreme | know/ form (VOL)
Natural being Refused (in (in
Processes | guided (VOL) Q.B30) Q.B30) @ Total
Total 33 25 4 34 4 100
Evangelical tradition 11 25 2 57 5 100
Mainline tradition 28 31 5 30 5 100
Historically black Protestant tradition 16 31 3 45 5 100
Catholic 31 31 4 29 5 100
Mormon 11 29 2 52 7 100
Orthodox Christian 29 25 5 36 5 100
Jehovah’s Witness 6 15 0 74 5 100
Other Christian 34 31 6 26 4 100
Jewish 58 18 5 16 3 100
Muslim 25 25 3 41 6 100
Buddbhist 67 13 6 13 1 100
Hindu 62 14 3 17 3 100
Other faiths 59 18 7 11 5 100
Unaffiliated 63 14 4 15 3 100
Based on total.
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Q.B31 When it comes to questions of right and wrong, which of the following do you look to most for
guidance? Would you say [READ AND RANDOMIZE]?

Religious teachings and beliefs

Philosophy and reason

Practical experience and common sense (or)

Scientific information

Practical
experience Don’t
Religious and know/
teachings = Philosophy | common Scientific | Refused

and beliefs = and reason sense information = (VOL) | Total

Total 2014 33 11 45 9 3 100
2007 29 9 52 5 4 100

Evangelical tradition 2014 60 5 30 3 2 100
2007 52 4 39 2 3 100

Mainline tradition 2014 29 10 51 6 3 100
2007 24 9 59 4 4 100

Historically black Protestant trad. | 2014 47 6 41 4 2 100
2007 43 4 47 3 3 100

Catholic 2014 30 10 48 10 2 100
2007 22 10 57 7 5 100

Mormon 2014 64 4 25 4 3 100
2007 58 4 33 2 3 100

Orthodox Christian 2014 27 14 48 8 3 100
2007 25 11 52 8 5 100

Jehovah’s Witness 2014 78 1 14 3 4 100
2007 73 3 19 1 4 100

Other Christian 2014 29 15 44 8 4 100
2007 19 25 42 7 6 100

Jewish 2014 17 17 50 14 3 100
2007 10 15 60 9 5 100

Muslim 2014 37 9 36 13 4 100
2007 33 10 41 14 2 100

Buddhist 2014 8 28 44 16 5 100
2007 4 27 51 12 5 100

Hindu 2014 6 19 50 24 1 100
2007 9 15 55 18 4 100

Other faiths 2014 9 22 52 13 4 100
2007 5 25 58 8 4 100

Unaffiliated 2014 7 18 57 17 2 100
2007 6 16 66 10 3 100
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REPORT ON LANDSCAPE STUDY’S FINDINGS, AVAILABLE HERE

ASK ALL:

ATTEND Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services... more than

once a week, once a week, once or twice a month, a few times a year, seldom, or never?

Don’t
More than Once or A few know/
once a Once a twice a times a Refused
week week month year | Seldom | Never (VOL) @ Total
Total 2014 14 22 14 19 17 13 1 100
2007 15 24 15 18 16 11 1 100
Evangelical tradition 2014 27 30 16 14 9 3 1 100
2007 30 28 14 14 9 4 1 100
Mainline tradition 2014 9 24 19 23 17 7 1 100
2007 8 26 19 23 16 7 1 100
Historically black Protestant trad. 2014 26 28 20 17 7 2 1 100
2007 30 29 16 13 9 3 1 100
Catholic 2014 9 30 18 23 14 6 1 100
2007 9 33 19 20 13 6 * 100
Mormon 2014 27 50 9 5 5 4 1 100
2007 31 44 9 7 4 3 0 100
Orthodox Christian 2014 7 24 22 31 14 1 0 100
2007 8 26 21 28 12 4 1 100
Jehovah’s Witness 2014 73 12 3 8 3 1 1 100
2007 71 11 3 7 5 2 * 100
Other Christian 2014 15 21 17 16 19 9 3 100
2007 8 19 21 19 14 17 1 100
Jewish 2014 9 10 15 34 20 11 * 100
2007 6 10 16 37 19 12 1 100
Muslim 2014 23 23 10 21 12 11 1 100
2007 19 28 15 12 11 15 0 100
Buddhist 2014 6 13 12 38 21 11 * 100
2007 8 9 15 29 22 16 1 100
Hindu 2014 6 13 26 34 16 5 1 100
2007 10 14 23 34 11 8 * 100
Other faiths 2014 7 9 13 18 25 28 1 100
2007 6 8 14 21 24 27 1 100
Unaffiliated 2014 2 3 5 19 32 39 * 100
2007 2 3 5 17 35 37 * 100
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ASK ALL:
ATTEND Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services... more than
once a week, once a week, once or twice a month, a few times a year, seldom, or never?

NET NET NET Don’t know/
Weekly or Monthly/ | Seldom/ Refused
more yearly Never (vOL) Total
Total 2014 36 33 30 1 100
2007 39 33 27 1 100
Evangelical tradition 2014 58 30 12 1 100
2007 58 28 13 1 100
Mainline tradition 2014 33 43 24 1 100
2007 35 42 23 1 100
Historically black Protestant tradition 2014 53 36 10 1 100
2007 59 29 11 1 100
Catholic 2014 39 40 20 1 100
2007 41 39 19 * 100
Mormon 2014 77 14 9 1 100
2007 76 16 8 0 100
Orthodox Christian 2014 31 54 15 0 100
2007 34 49 17 1 100
Jehovah’s Witness 2014 85 11 3 1 100
2007 82 10 8 * 100
Other Christian 2014 36 33 28 3 100
2007 27 40 31 1 100
Jewish 2014 19 49 31 * 100
2007 16 53 31 1 100
Muslim 2014 45 31 22 1 100
2007 47 26 27 0 100
Buddhist 2014 18 50 31 * 100
2007 17 44 38 1 100
Hindu 2014 18 60 21 1 100
2007 23 57 19 * 100
Other faiths 2014 16 31 52 1 100
2007 14 34 51 1 100
Unaffiliated 2014 4 24 72 * 100
2007 5 22 72 * 100
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ASK ALL:
Q.F2 How important is religion in your life — very important, somewhat important, not too important,
or not at all important?
Don’t
know/
Very Somewhat Not too Notatall | Refused

important | important | important | important  (VOL) @ Total

Total 2014 53 24 11 11 1 100
2007 56 26 9 7 1 100

Evangelical tradition 2014 79 17 2 1 1 100
2007 79 17 2 1 1 100

Mainline tradition 2014 53 34 10 2 1 100
2007 52 35 9 3 1 100

Historically black Protestant trad. 2014 85 12 1 1 * 100
2007 85 13 1 1 * 100

Catholic 2014 58 32 8 2 * 100
2007 56 34 7 2 1 100

Mormon 2014 84 12 3 1 0 100
2007 83 13 3 1 0 100

Orthodox Christian 2014 52 33 12 3 * 100
2007 56 31 9 4 0 100

Jehovah’s Witness 2014 90 8 * * 1 100
2007 86 10 2 * 1 100

Other Christian 2014 56 21 15 5 3 100
2007 60 22 11 6 1 100

Jewish 2014 35 36 20 9 * 100
2007 31 41 18 9 1 100

Muslim 2014 64 24 8 2 1 100
2007 67 23 6 4 0 100

Buddhist 2014 33 39 15 10 2 100
2007 35 38 18 6 2 100

Hindu 2014 26 53 15 6 * 100
2007 45 40 12 3 1 100

Other faiths 2014 28 29 20 22 2 100
2007 39 30 12 16 3 100

Unaffiliated 2014 13 21 26 39 1 100
2007 16 25 25 33 2 100
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ASK ALL:

Q.F5  Are you personally a member of a local [IF JEWISH, INSERT: synagogue; IF MUSLIM,
INSERT: mosque; IF BUDDHIST OR HINDU, INSERT: temple; FOR ALL OTHERS,
INSERT: church] or other house of worship, or not?

Don’t
know/
Refused
Yes No (VOL) Total

Total 49 50 * 100
Evangelical tradition 69 31 * 100
Mainline tradition 57 43 * 100
Historically black Protestant tradition 72 27 * 100
Catholic 59 40 * 100
Mormon 88 11 * 100
Orthodox Christian 56 44 * 100
Jehovah’s Witness 77 22 2 100
Other Christian 47 53 0 100
Jewish 53 46 1 100
Muslim 34 66 0 100
Buddhist 20 80 0 100
Hindu 21 78 1 100
Other faiths 19 81 * 100
Unaffiliated 8 91 * 100
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Now we have some questions about people’s religious beliefs. First...

ASK ALL:

Q.G1 Do you believe in God or a universal spirit?

Don’t
No, do not know/
Yes, believe believe in Other Refused
in God God (VOL) (VOL) Total
Total 2014 89 9 1 2 100
2007 92 5 1 2 100
Evangelical tradition 2014 99 * * * 100
2007 99 * 1 * 100
Mainline tradition 2014 97 2 * 1 100
2007 97 1 * 1 100
Historically black Protestant tradition 2014 99 * * * 100
2007 99 * 1 * 100
Catholic 2014 98 2 * 1 100
2007 97 1 1 1 100
Mormon 2014 99 * * * 100
2007 100 * * * 100
Orthodox Christian 2014 96 3 * * 100
2007 95 4 * 1 100
Jehovah’s Witness 2014 99 * 1 0 100
2007 98 * 1 1 100
Other Christian 2014 95 2 2 1 100
2007 97 1 1 1 100
Jewish 2014 79 17 2 3 100
2007 83 10 2 5 100
Muslim 2014 99 1 0 * 100
2007 92 5 1 1 100
Buddhist 2014 69 27 2 2 100
2007 75 19 3 3 100
Hindu 2014 88 10 * 2 100
2007 92 5 1 1 100
Other faiths 2014 76 18 3 3 100
2007 82 9 5 3 100
Unaffiliated 2014 61 33 2 4 100
2007 70 22 3 6 100
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Q.G1 Do you believe in God or a universal spirit?

ASK IF BELIEVE IN GOD/UNIVERSAL SPIRIT:
Q.G1b How certain are you about this belief? Are you absolutely certain, fairly certain, not too certain,
or not at all certain?

-Yes, believe in God or a universal spirit--

No, do Other/
not DK/
Abso- DK/Ref | believe in Ref
lutely Fairly Nottoo  Notat all on God (VOL)
Certain | Certain | Certain | Certain = Q.Glb | (in Q.G1) | (in Q.G1) | Total
Total 2014 63 20 4 1 1 9 2 100
2007 71 17 3 1 1 5 3 100
Evangelical tradition 2014 88 10 1 * * * * 100
2007 90 8 1 * * * 1 100
Mainline tradition 2014 66 25 3 1 1 2 1 100
2007 73 21 2 1 1 1 2 100
Historically black Protestant trad. | 2014 89 9 1 * 1 * * 100
2007 90 7 * * 1 * 1 100
Catholic 2014 64 27 4 1 1 2 1 100
2007 72 21 3 * 1 1 2 100
Mormon 2014 86 11 2 * * * 1 100
2007 90 8 1 0 0 * * 100
Orthodox Christian 2014 61 29 6 1 0 3 1 100
2007 71 19 4 * 1 4 1 100
Jehovah’s Witness 2014 90 8 1 0 0 * 1 100
2007 93 4 0 1 0 * 2 100
Other Christian 2014 74 16 4 * * 3 100
2007 82 11 2 * 1 2 100
Jewish 2014 37 27 10 4 1 17 4 100
2007 41 31 8 2 1 10 7 100
Muslim 2014 84 12 3 * * 1 * 100
2007 82 9 0 0 1 5 2 100
Buddhist 2014 29 29 7 3 1 27 4 100
2007 39 28 3 4 1 19 6 100
Hindu 2014 41 34 10 3 1 10 2 100
2007 57 26 4 3 2 5 3 100
Other faiths 2014 42 25 4 3 2 18 6 100
2007 53 23 4 1 0 9 9 100
Unaffiliated 2014 27 22 8 4 1 33 6 100
2007 36 24 7 2 1 22 8 100

Based on total.
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Q.G1 Do you believe in God or a universal spirit?

ASK IF BELIEVE IN GOD/UNIVERSAL SPIRIT:
Q.G1c Which comes closest to your view of God? God is a person with whom people can have a
relationship or God is an impersonal force?

--Yes, believe in God or a universal spirit-- Ng’ogo
Other/ believe | Other/
Imper- Both/ DK/ inGod | DK/Ref
Godisa sonal Neither Ref (in (vOoL)
person force (VOL) (VOL) Q.G1) | (inQ.Gl) Total
Total 2014 57 26 4 2 9 2 100
2007 60 25 4 3 5 3 100
Evangelical tradition 2014 80 14 4 2 * * 100
2007 79 13 4 3 * 1 100
Mainline tradition 2014 63 27 4 3 2 1 100
2007 62 26 4 4 1 2 100
Historically black Protestant trad. 2014 70 22 6 2 * * 100
2007 71 19 5 3 * 1 100
Catholic 2014 61 30 3 3 2 1 100
2007 60 29 4 4 1 2 100
Mormon 2014 89 8 1 1 * 1 100
2007 91 6 1 1 * * 100
Orthodox Christian 2014 61 31 3 2 3 1 100
2007 49 34 6 6 4 1 100
Jehovah’s Witness 2014 77 15 6 2 * 1 100
2007 82 11 4 1 * 2 100
Other Christian 2014 45 35 10 5 3 100
2007 50 34 11 2 2 100
Jewish 2014 25 45 6 3 17 4 100
2007 25 50 4 4 10 7 100
Muslim 2014 32 53 7 7 1 * 100
2007 41 42 7 3 5 2 100
Buddhist 2014 23 42 3 1 27 4 100
2007 20 45 7 3 19 6 100
Hindu 2014 32 49 6 1 10 2 100
2007 31 53 5 2 5 3 100
Other faiths 2014 23 37 9 6 18 6 100
2007 29 41 9 3 9 9 100
Unaffiliated 2014 25 31 2 2 33 6 100
2007 28 35 3 3 22 8 100

Based on total

www.pewresearch.org




235
PEW RESEARCH CENTER

ASK IF BUDDHIST (N=264):
Q.G3 Do you believe in reincarnation, that people will be reborn in this world again and again?

All
Buddhists
Yes 67
No 25
Don’t know/Refused (VOL) 6
Undesignated* 1
Total 100

! For some questions asked of a subset of eligible respondents and filtered on previous questions subject to

backcoding, the term “undesignated” is used to denote those respondents who did not receive the question even
though they should have received it.
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ASK ALL.:
Q.G5 Do you think there is a heaven, where people who have led good lives are eternally rewarded?
Don’t
know/
Other | Refused
Yes No (VOL) | (vOL) | Total
Total 2014 72 21 2 5 100
2007 74 17 3 6 100
Evangelical tradition 2014 88 4 3 100
2007 86 6 5 2 100
Mainline tradition 2014 80 12 2 6 100
2007 77 12 3 7 100
Historically black Protestant tradition | 2014 93 4 1 2 100
2007 91 3 3 4 100
Catholic 2014 85 10 1 4 100
2007 82 10 2 6 100
Mormon 2014 95 2 1 2 100
2007 95 1 1 100
Orthodox Christian 2014 81 10 2 6 100
2007 74 17 4 6 100
Jehovah’s Witness 2014 50 38 7 5 100
2007 46 42 8 4 100
Other Christian 2014 51 31 10 8 100
2007 49 36 7 8 100
Jewish 2014 40 49 2 8 100
2007 38 48 2 12 100
Muslim 2014 89 7 1 3 100
2007 85 11 3 2 100
Buddhist 2014 47 46 2 4 100
2007 36 54 3 7 100
Hindu 2014 48 42 2 7 100
2007 51 35 3 10 100
Other faiths 2014 33 54 4 9 100
2007 32 55 5 8 100
Unaffiliated 2014 37 53 2 8 100
2007 41 46 3 10 100
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ASK ALL:
Q.G6 Do you think there is a hell, where people who have led bad lives and die without being sorry are
eternally punished?

Don’t
know/
Other | Refused
Yes No (VOL) @ (VOL) @ Total
Total 2014 58 34 2 6 100
2007 59 30 3 8 100
Evangelical tradition 2014 82 11 3 4 100
2007 82 10 4 4 100
Mainline tradition 2014 60 29 2 9 100
2007 56 30 3 11 100
Historically black Protestant tradition 2014 82 12 2 5 100
2007 82 10 2 6 100
Catholic 2014 63 29 2 6 100
2007 60 27 3 10 100
Mormon 2014 62 30 4 100
2007 59 28 8 5 100
Orthodox Christian 2014 59 31 4 7 100
2007 56 28 4 12 100
Jehovah’s Witness 2014 7 89 2 2 100
2007 9 88 2 1 100
Other Christian 2014 34 52 7 7 100
2007 21 74 1 5 100
Jewish 2014 22 70 1 6 100
2007 22 69 1 8 100
Muslim 2014 76 18 2 4 100
2007 80 11 6 3 100
Buddhist 2014 32 63 2 3 100
2007 26 65 2 7 100
Hindu 2014 28 62 4 7 100
2007 35 50 4 12 100
Other faiths 2014 20 73 3 5 100
2007 16 76 5 4 100
Unaffiliated 2014 27 65 1 7 100
2007 30 58 2 9 100
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ASK ALL:

Q.G7  Which comes closest to your view? [READ, IN ORDER]
[Holy book: If Christian or no religion insert “the Bible”; If Jewish, insert “the Torah”; If Muslim
insert, “the Koran™; If other non-Christian affiliations, insert “the Holy Scripture”; IF DK/REF IN
RELIGION, insert "the Bible"]

[Holy book] is the word of God, OR
[Holy book] is a book written by men and is not the word of God.

Book written
by men, not
the word of Other/
Word of God DK/Ref
God (in Q.G7) (VOL) | Total
Total 2014 60 33 7 100
2007 63 28 9 100
Evangelical tradition 2014 88 8 4 100
2007 88 7 5 100
Mainline tradition 2014 62 28 9 100
2007 61 28 11 100
Historically black Protestant tradition 2014 85 9 6 100
2007 84 9 8 100
Catholic 2014 64 28 8 100
2007 62 27 11 100
Mormon 2014 91 6 3 100
2007 91 4 4 100
Orthodox Christian 2014 63 27 10 100
2007 59 29 12 100
Jehovah’s Witness 2014 94 2 4 100
2007 92 1 7 100
Other Christian 2014 43 44 13 100
2007 35 44 20 100
Jewish 2014 37 55 8 100
2007 38 53 10 100
Muslim 2014 83 12 5 100
2007 80 10 10 100
Buddhist 2014 15 73 12 100
2007 18 67 16 100
Hindu 2014 29 60 12 100
2007 37 a7 16 100
Other faiths 2014 9 78 13 100
2007 12 74 14 100
Unaffiliated 2014 21 72 7 100
2007 25 64 10 100
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Q.G7  Which comes closest to your view? [READ, IN ORDER]
[Holy book: If Christian or no religion insert “the Bible”; If Jewish, insert “the Torah”; If Muslim
insert, “the Koran”; If other non-Christian affiliations, insert “the Holy Scripture”; IF DK/REF IN

RELIGION, insert "the Bible"]

ASK IF BELIEVE HOLY BOOK IS WORD OF GOD:

Q.G7b And would you say that [READ, IN ORDER]?

[Holy book] is to be taken literally, word for word, OR
Not everything in [Holy book] should be taken literally, word for word.

[Holy book] is the word of God

Other/ | Book written
Word of Don’t by men, not Other/
Word of God, God, not know/ the word of DK/Ref
taken literally taken Refused God (VOoL)
word for word literally (VOL) (in Q.G7) (inQ.G7) | Total
Total 2014 31 27 3 33 7 100
2007 33 27 3 28 9 100
Evangelical tradition 2014 55 29 4 8 4 100
2007 59 25 5 7 5 100
Mainline tradition 2014 24 35 3 28 9 100
2007 22 35 4 28 11 100
Historically black Protestant tradition 2014 59 23 3 9 6 100
2007 62 18 4 9 8 100
Catholic 2014 26 36 3 28 8 100
2007 23 36 3 27 11 100
Mormon 2014 33 53 5 6 3 100
2007 35 50 7 4 4 100
Orthodox Christian 2014 22 39 2 27 10 100
2007 26 29 4 29 12 100
Jehovah’s Witness 2014 47 40 7 2 4 100
2007 48 40 5 1 7 100
Other Christian 2014 16 21 6 44 13 100
2007 5 26 4 44 20 100
Jewish 2014 11 24 2 55 8 100
2007 10 25 2 53 10 100
Muslim 2014 42 31 10 12 5 100
2007 41 31 8 10 10 100
Buddhist 2014 5 9 1 73 12 100
2007 8 9 1 67 16 100
Hindu 2014 12 16 * 60 12 100
2007 12 21 4 47 16 100
Other faiths 2014 3 6 * 78 13 100
2007 5 6 1 74 14 100
Unaffiliated 2014 10 11 1 72 7 100
2007 11 13 1 64 10 100

Based on total.
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ASK IF R HAS A RELIGIOUS AFFILIATION:
Q.H1 Which of these two statements comes closer to your own views even if neither is exactly right?

[READ IN ORDER]

My religion is the one, true faith leading to eternal life,

[OR]
Many religions can lead to eternal life
My religion is Many Don’t
the one, true religions Neither/ know/
faith leading | canleadto Bothequally = Refused Sample
to eternal life = eternal life (VOL) (VOL) Total | size
Total Affiliated 2014 27 67 3 3 100 | 27,292
2007 24 70 3 4 100 | 30,236
Evangelical tradition 2014 41 52 3 3 100 | 8,593
2007 36 57 3 5 100 9,472
Mainline tradition 2014 15 80 2 3 100 | 6,083
2007 12 83 2 4 100 7,470
Historically black Protestant tradition | 2014 38 57 3 3 100 @ 1,916
2007 34 59 3 4 100 | 1,995
Catholic 2014 17 79 2 2 100 | 7,202
2007 16 79 2 3 100 | 8,054
Mormon 2014 57 40 2 1 100 664
2007 57 39 3 1 100 581
Orthodox Christian 2014 26 68 2 4 100 186
2007 20 72 3 6 100 363
Jehovah’s Witness 2014 83 8 6 3 100 245
2007 80 16 * 3 100 215
Other Christian 2014 20 68 8 4 100 159
2007 8 83 4 5 100 129
Jewish 2014 8 79 9 4 100 847
2007 5 82 7 5 100 682
Muslim 2014 27 65 3 5 100 237
2007 33 56 2 9 100 116
Buddhist 2014 4 83 10 3 100 264
2007 5 86 5 4 100 411
Hindu 2014 3 96 1 * 100 199
2007 5 89 2 5 100 257
Other faiths 2014 4 85 9 2 100 605
2007 3 85 9 2 100 449
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ASK IF R HAS A RELIGIOUS AFFILIATION:

Q.H1 Which of these two statements comes closer to your own views even if neither is exactly right?

[READ IN ORDER]

My religion is the one, true faith leading to eternal life,

[OR]

Many religions can lead to eternal life

ASK IF CHRISTIAN AND SAY “MANY RELIGIONS”:

Q.H2 And do you think it’s only Christian religions that can lead to eternal life, or can some non-

Christian religions also lead to eternal life?

Many religions can lead to eternal life

Only
Christian = Some non- My Neither/
religions = Christian religion Both DK/
can lead | religions isthe | equally Ref
to can lead DK/ onetrue (VOL) (VOL)
eternal | toeternal | Undes- Ref | faith (in (in (in Sample
life life ignated (VOL) | Q.H1) Q.H1) Q.H1) Total size
Total Christian 12 50 * 4 29 3 3 100 | 25,048
Evangelical tradition 17 31 * 3 41 3 3 100 | 8,593
Mainline tradition 10 65 * 5 15 2 3 100 = 6,083
Historically black Protestant trad. 15 38 * 3 38 3 3 100 = 1,916
Catholic 8 68 0 3 17 2 2 100 = 7,202
Mormon 6 31 * 2 57 2 1 100 664
Orthodox Christian 6 59 0 2 26 2 4 100 186
Jehovah’s Witness 2 5 0 1 83 6 3 100 245
Other Christian 2 42 21 3 20 8 4 100 159
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ASK IF HAS A RELIGIOUS AFFILIATION:
Q.H4 Thinking about your religion, which of the following statements comes CLOSEST to your view?
My church or denomination should [READ IN ORDER]

Preserve its traditional beliefs and practices OR
Adjust traditional beliefs and practices in light of new circumstances OR

Adopt modern beliefs and practices

Adjust
traditional
Preserve its beliefs and Adopt
traditional practices in modern DK/
beliefs and light of new | beliefsand Other Ref Sample
practices circumstances = practices | (VOL) @ (VOL) @ Total size
Total Affiliated 2014 46 34 14 2 5 100 @ 27,292
2007 44 35 12 1 7 100 @ 30,236
Evangelical tradition 2014 61 25 8 2 4 100 8,593
2007 59 25 7 2 7 100 9,472
Mainline tradition 2014 36 43 15 1 5 100 6,083
2007 34 42 14 1 8 100 7,470
Historically black Protestant trad. | 2014 53 25 13 2 6 100 1,916
2007 48 28 12 2 10 100 1,995
Catholic 2014 37 40 18 1 4 100 7,202
2007 36 42 15 1 7 100 8,054
Mormon 2014 70 23 3 2 2 100 664
2007 68 23 3 3 3 100 581
Orthodox Christian 2014 50 34 13 1 1 100 186
2007 49 31 10 1 9 100 363
Jehovah’s Witness 2014 60 22 5 6 7 100 245
2007 61 21 3 4 11 100 215
Other Christian 2014 40 37 13 4 5 100 159
2007 29 45 15 3 9 100 129
Jewish 2014 25 48 20 2 4 100 847
2007 26 46 19 1 7 100 682
Muslim 2014 33 33 25 2 7 100 237
2007 39 30 21 1 9 100 116
Buddhist 2014 19 47 26 6 2 100 264
2007 18 51 20 2 9 100 411
Hindu 2014 15 49 31 1 3 100 199
2007 16 47 23 2 12 100 257
Other faiths 2014 12 43 30 5 10 100 605
2007 22 40 22 5 11 100 449
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Q.11 People practice their religion in different ways. Outside of attending religious services, do you
pray several times a day, once a day, a few times a week, once a week, a few times a month,

seldom, or never?

Several A few A few DK/
timesa | Oncea timesa  Oncea timesa Ref

day day week | week = month = Seldom ' Never (VOL) @ Total

Total 2014 38 17 13 2 6 12 11 1 100
2007 38 20 14 3 6 11 7 2 100

Evangelical tradition 2014 60 19 12 2 3 3 1 1 100
2007 57 21 12 2 3 4 1 1 100

Mainline tradition 2014 33 21 19 4 7 12 2 1 100
2007 30 23 20 3 7 12 3 2 100

Historically black Protestant trad. | 2014 63 18 10 1 3 3 1 1 100
2007 61 19 10 2 2 3 1 2 100

Catholic 2014 34 25 16 4 7 10 3 1 100
2007 31 27 17 4 7 10 3 1 100

Mormon 2014 70 15 7 1 3 4 1 * 100
2007 66 16 8 1 3 5 * * 100

Orthodox Christian 2014 39 17 17 2 8 8 6 2 100
2007 33 27 14 3 5 12 4 2 100

Jehovah’s Witness 2014 78 13 6 1 2 0 1 1 100
2007 78 11 5 1 2 1 * 1 100

Other Christian 2014 56 15 13 3 4 6 1 4 100
2007 58 13 16 0 2 7 3 2 100

Jewish 2014 19 10 13 3 8 28 18 1 100
2007 13 13 14 4 8 27 17 3 100

Muslim 2014 63 6 8 1 7 10 3 1 100
2007 65 6 8 4 1 9 7 1 100

Buddhist 2014 23 20 15 1 10 16 13 1 100
2007 25 20 11 2 9 15 16 1 100

Hindu 2014 17 34 11 4 12 16 6 1 100
2007 25 37 10 4 5 12 5 2 100

Other faiths 2014 23 13 13 2 9 19 19 1 100
2007 29 13 12 4 8 15 17 3 100

Unaffiliated 2014 11 8 9 2 7 24 39 1 100
2007 13 9 11 2 7 24 32 2 100
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ASK ALL:

On another subject...

Q.11 People practice their religion in different ways. Outside of attending religious services, do you
pray several times a day, once a day, a few times a week, once a week, a few times a month,
seldom, or never?

Don’t
NET NET NET know/
Daily or Weekly/ | Seldom/ | Refused
more monthly never (VOL) Total
Total 2014 55 21 23 1 100
2007 58 22 18 2 100
Evangelical tradition 2014 79 17 4 1 100
2007 78 17 4 1 100
Mainline tradition 2014 54 30 15 1 100
2007 53 30 14 2 100
Historically black Protestant tradition 2014 80 15 4 1 100
2007 80 14 4 2 100
Catholic 2014 59 27 13 1 100
2007 58 28 13 1 100
Mormon 2014 85 10 5 * 100
2007 82 13 5 * 100
Orthodox Christian 2014 57 26 15 2 100
2007 60 22 16 2 100
Jehovah’s Witness 2014 90 8 1 1 100
2007 89 8 1 100
Other Christian 2014 70 20 4 100
2007 71 18 9 2 100
Jewish 2014 29 24 45 1 100
2007 26 27 44 3 100
Muslim 2014 69 16 13 1 100
2007 71 12 16 1 100
Buddhist 2014 43 26 29 1 100
2007 45 23 30 1 100
Hindu 2014 51 27 22 1 100
2007 62 19 17 2 100
Other faiths 2014 36 24 38 1 100
2007 42 23 33 3 100
Unaffiliated 2014 20 17 62 1 100
2007 22 20 56 2 100
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Q.12 Please tell me how often you do each of the following. First, how often do you [INSERT ITEM;
INSERT ITEM a FIRST, FOLLOWED BY b; THEN RANDOMIZE] - would you say at
least once a week, once or twice a month, several times a year, seldom, or never? And how often
do you [INSERT NEXT ITEM]? [READ AS NECESSARY: : at least once a week, once or
twice a month, several times a year, seldom, or never?]

ASK ALL.:
a. participate in prayer groups, Scripture study groups or religious education programs
Don’t
Atleast Onceor | Several know/
once a twicea | timesa Refused
week month year Seldom | Never @ (VOL) @ Total
Total 2014 24 9 8 18 40 1 100
2007 23 9 8 16 43 1 100
Evangelical tradition 2014 44 13 9 17 17 1 100
2007 41 12 8 15 23 1 100
Mainline tradition 2014 19 10 9 24 37 1 100
2007 16 9 9 19 45 1 100
Historically black Protestant tradition 2014 44 14 9 15 17 1 100
2007 44 13 8 14 20 1 100
Catholic 2014 17 9 10 22 41 1 100
2007 13 7 9 19 52 1 100
Mormon 2014 71 7 3 9 10 * 100
2007 64 9 4 10 12 * 100
Orthodox Christian 2014 18 10 17 14 40 * 100
2007 10 11 10 20 48 1 100
Jehovah’s Witness 2014 85 3 3 3 4 2 100
2007 82 3 2 4 8 2 100
Other Christian 2014 28 12 10 21 28 1 100
2007 18 7 12 21 39 1 100
Jewish 2014 16 9 11 21 41 1 100
2007 11 7 11 20 49 2 100
Muslim 2014 35 10 14 15 25 1 100
2007 29 11 9 11 40 1 100
Buddhist 2014 14 13 14 22 36 1 100
2007 12 10 12 19 47 1 100
Hindu 2014 9 13 21 24 33 * 100
2007 14 15 16 18 35 2 100
Other faiths 2014 10 6 6 19 58 1 100
2007 10 6 9 13 61 1 100
Unaffiliated 2014 5 3 4 14 74 * 100
2007 5 3 3 13 75 1 100
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INSERT ITEM a FIRST, FOLLOWED BY b; THEN RANDOMIZE] - would you say at

least once a week, once or twice a month, several times a year, seldom, or never? And how often

do you [INSERT NEXT ITEM]? [READ AS NECESSARY: : at least once a week, once or
twice a month, several times a year, seldom, or never?]

ASK ALL.:
b. read scripture outside of religious services
Don’t
Atleast | Onceor @ Several know/
once a twice a times a Refused

week month year Seldom | Never | (VOL) Total

Total 2014 35 10 8 18 28 1 100
2007 35 10 8 17 28 1 100

Evangelical tradition 2014 63 12 7 11 7 1 100
2007 60 11 7 12 1 100

Mainline tradition 2014 30 13 12 21 23 1 100
2007 27 12 11 22 27 2 100

Historically black Protestant tradition 2014 61 13 8 11 7 1 100
2007 60 13 6 12 8 1 100

Catholic 2014 25 11 10 23 29 1 100
2007 21 11 10 21 36 1 100

Mormon 2014 77 7 3 7 6 1 100
2007 76 6 * 100

Orthodox Christian 2014 29 13 13 20 24 * 100
2007 22 11 10 23 32 2 100

Jehovah’s Witness 2014 88 2 3 3 1 2 100
2007 83 4 3 5 0 100

Other Christian 2014 38 11 12 19 18 2 100
2007 40 12 6 16 25 1 100

Jewish 2014 17 8 9 19 46 1 100
2007 14 6 8 20 50 2 100

Muslim 2014 46 13 11 12 16 2 100
2007 43 13 13 14 16 1 100

Buddhist 2014 28 9 9 19 34 1 100
2007 28 11 9 14 36 2 100

Hindu 2014 10 11 18 26 33 1 100
2007 23 12 13 21 30 2 100

Other faiths 2014 16 5 9 21 47 1 100
2007 17 6 8 19 48 1 100

Unaffiliated 2014 9 6 6 21 58 * 100
2007 9 6 6 19 58 1 100
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ASK ALL:

Q.12 Please tell me how often you do each of the following. First, how often do you [INSERT ITEM,;
INSERT ITEM a FIRST, FOLLOWED BY b; THEN RANDOMIZE] - would you say at
least once a week, once or twice a month, several times a year, seldom, or never? And how often
do you [INSERT NEXT ITEM]? [READ AS NECESSARY: : at least once a week, once or
twice a month, several times a year, seldom, or never?]

ASK ALL.:
C. meditate
Don’t
At least Onceor Several know/
oncea | twicea @ timesa Refused
week month year Seldom | Never (VOL) Total
Total 2014 40 8 4 12 33 2 100
2007 39 7 4 12 35 2 100
Evangelical tradition 2014 49 7 3 10 30 2 100
2007 46 6 3 9 32 3 100
Mainline tradition 2014 36 10 5 13 35 2 100
2007 35 7 5 14 37 3 100
Historically black Protestant tradition 2014 55 8 4 9 22 2 100
2007 55 6 3 10 24 2 100
Catholic 2014 40 9 5 13 31 1 100
2007 36 9 5 13 35 2 100
Mormon 2014 60 10 1 10 18 1 100
2007 56 7 3 11 20 2 100
Orthodox Christian 2014 35 5 5 14 39 1 100
2007 32 8 7 12 38 4 100
Jehovah’s Witness 2014 77 2 2 4 11 4 100
2007 72 4 3 14 4 100
Other Christian 2014 64 4 4 9 13 7 100
2007 64 8 5 9 13 1 100
Jewish 2014 28 8 6 19 37 2 100
2007 23 6 5 20 42 3 100
Muslim 2014 35 8 7 8 34 8 100
2007 46 3 3 10 32 6 100
Buddhist 2014 66 6 7 8 12 1 100
2007 61 8 3 7 17 4 100
Hindu 2014 33 8 7 20 32 * 100
2007 44 9 7 13 26 2 100
Other faiths 2014 58 11 5 8 15 2 100
2007 64 9 5 11 9 1 100
Unaffiliated 2014 26 10 5 15 44 1 100
2007 26 7 5 14 47 2 100

www.pewresearch.org




248
PEW RESEARCH CENTER

ASK ALL:

Q.12 Please tell me how often you do each of the following. First, how often do you [INSERT ITEM;
INSERT ITEM a FIRST, FOLLOWED BY b; THEN RANDOMIZE] - would you say at
least once a week, once or twice a month, several times a year, seldom, or never? And how often
do you [INSERT NEXT ITEM]? [READ AS NECESSARY: : at least once a week, once or
twice a month, several times a year, seldom, or never?]

ASK IF CHRISTIAN:

d. speak or pray in tongues
At Don’t
least = Onceor Several know/
oncea twicea | timesa Refused Sample
week month year | Seldom Never (VOL) | Total size
Total Christian 2014 11 3 2 7 73 3 100 @ 25,048
2007 9 2 2 6 77 4 100 @ 28,279
Evangelical tradition 2014 11 3 2 7 74 3 100 8,593
2007 11 3 2 6 77 3 100 9,472
Mainline tradition 2014 6 2 2 5 82 3 100 6,083
2007 1 1 5 84 4 100 7,470
Historically black Protestant tradition | 2014 17 4 2 7 67 3 100 1,916
2007 14 4 2 8 69 3 100 1,995
Catholic 2014 14 3 3 8 68 4 100 7,202
2007 9 2 2 6 75 5 100 8,054
Mormon 2014 10 2 1 3 80 3 100 664
2007 4 1 1 5 86 4 100 581
Orthodox Christian 2014 11 5 1 10 68 5 100 186
2007 12 3 3 6 65 11 100 363
Jehovah’s Witness 2014 8 * 2 * 87 3 100 245
2007 4 1 1 2 88 4 100 215
Other Christian 2014 8 5 * 4 49 34 100 159
2007 4 1 0 2 63 31 100 129
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Q.12 Please tell me how often you do each of the following. First, how often do you [INSERT ITEM,;
INSERT ITEM a FIRST, FOLLOWED BY b; THEN RANDOMIZE] - would you say at
least once a week, once or twice a month, several times a year, seldom, or never? And how often
do you [INSERT NEXT ITEM]? [READ AS NECESSARY: : at least once a week, once or
twice a month, several times a year, seldom, or never?]

ASK IF R HAS A RELIGIOUS AFFILIATION:

g. share your faith with non-believers or people from other religious backgrounds
Don’t
At least | Onceor | Several know/
oncea | twicea | timesa Refused Sample
week month year Seldom | Never = (VOL) | Total size
Total Affiliated 2014 26 15 14 23 20 2 100 @ 27,292
2007 23 13 14 23 24 3 100 @ 30,236
Evangelical tradition 2014 35 21 16 17 9 2 100 8,593
2007 34 18 16 18 11 3 100 9,472
Mainline tradition 2014 16 13 14 29 26 2 100 6,083
2007 14 12 15 27 30 3 100 7,470
Historically black Protestant tradition | 2014 44 16 11 14 12 2 100 1,916
2007 42 13 9 17 15 3 100 1,995
Catholic 2014 16 11 13 28 31 2 100 7,202
2007 14 9 13 26 36 2 100 8,054
Mormon 2014 33 28 18 14 6 1 100 664
2007 24 23 27 18 7 2 100 581
Orthodox Christian 2014 12 12 15 34 26 1 100 186
2007 11 10 16 28 34 2 100 363
Jehovah’s Witness 2014 76 8 6 5 4 2 100 245
2007 76 8 5 3 2 100 215
Other Christian 2014 23 19 15 26 15 2 100 159
2007 21 23 14 24 15 4 100 129
Jewish 2014 11 9 13 28 38 2 100 847
2007 7 8 12 29 42 3 100 682
Muslim 2014 23 12 17 27 18 4 100 237
2007 23 12 15 20 28 2 100 116
Buddhist 2014 18 11 15 30 25 1 100 264
2007 15 13 12 29 29 2 100 411
Hindu 2014 4 12 14 31 39 1 100 199
2007 9 10 14 25 39 3 100 257
Other faiths 2014 16 11 12 30 29 2 100 605
2007 19 12 11 27 28 3 100 449
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Please tell me how often you do each of the following. First, how often do you [INSERT ITEM;

INSERT ITEM a FIRST, FOLLOWED BY b; THEN RANDOMIZE] - would you say at
least once a week, once or twice a month, several times a year, seldom, or never? And how often
do you [INSERT NEXT ITEM]? [READ AS NECESSARY: : at least once a week, once or
twice a month, several times a year, seldom, or never?]

ASK IF ATHEIST, AGNOSTIC, OR NO RELIGION OR AMBIGUOUS AFFILIATION:

h. share your views on God and religion with religious people
Don’t
At least Once or Several know/
once a twice a times a Refused Sample
week month year Seldom | Never (VOL) Total size
Total Unaffiliated 2014 11 10 11 34 32 1 100 7,556
2007 13 11 10 31 33 2 100 5,048
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All
Buddhists
Yes 48
No 51
Don’t know/Refused (VOL) *
Undesignated 1
Total 100

ASK IF HINDU (N=199):

Q.12t Do you personally ever eat beef, or not?

All Hindus
Yes 29
No 67
| am a vegetarian (VOL)
Don’t know/Refused (VOL)
Undesignated
Total 100

ASK IF JEWISH (N=847) OR MUSLIM (N=237):
Q.12u Do you personally ever eat pork, or not?

All Jews All Muslims
Yes 57 9
No 40 90
| am a vegetarian (VOL) 1
Don’t know/Refused (VOL) *
Undesignated 1
Total 100 100

QUESTIONS Q.13, Q.13b HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE
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ASK ALL:

Q.14

Now, thinking about some different kinds of experiences, how often do you [INSERT;

RANDOMIZE] - would you say at least once a week, once or twice a month, several times a

year, seldom, or never? And how often do you [INSERT NEXT ITEM]? [READ AS

NECESSARY: at least once a week, once or twice a month, several times a year, seldom, or

never?]
ASK ALL.:
a. feel a deep sense of spiritual peace and well-being
Don’t
Atleast Onceor Several know/
once a twicea | timesa Refused
week month year Seldom = Never = (VOL) Total
Total 2014 59 15 9 10 6 1 100
2007 52 14 12 12 6 3 100
Evangelical tradition 2014 75 12 6 5 2 1 100
2007 68 12 9 7 2 2 100
Mainline tradition 2014 56 18 11 11 3 2 100
2007 47 16 15 13 5 4 100
Historically black Protestant tradition 2014 73 12 7 5 3 1 100
2007 65 12 3 3 100
Catholic 2014 57 17 11 11 3 1 100
2007 47 16 16 13 6 3 100
Mormon 2014 81 9 4 3 2 1 100
2007 71 12 9 5 * 2 100
Orthodox Christian 2014 53 23 10 9 4 * 100
2007 45 15 17 13 7 3 100
Jehovah’s Witness 2014 82 5 5 4 1 3 100
2007 77 6 7 3 4 3 100
Other Christian 2014 75 13 3 8 0 1 100
2007 64 15 8 7 3 4 100
Jewish 2014 39 18 14 18 10 1 100
2007 38 14 13 21 9 5 100
Muslim 2014 64 13 10 8 1 4 100
2007 64 13 7 9 4 3 100
Buddhist 2014 59 14 14 10 2 1 100
2007 55 15 9 11 6 4 100
Hindu 2014 40 16 22 17 3 2 100
2007 49 7 22 10 8 5 100
Other faiths 2014 62 13 7 10 6 1 100
2007 60 13 9 10 4 3 100
Unaffiliated 2014 40 16 11 17 15 2 100
2007 35 13 12 21 16 4 100
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Q.14 Now, thinking about some different kinds of experiences, how often do you [INSERT;
RANDOMIZE] — would you say at least once a week, once or twice a month, several times a
year, seldom, or never? And how often do you [INSERT NEXT ITEM]? [READ AS
NECESSARY: at least once a week, once or twice a month, several times a year, seldom, or

never?]
ASK ALL.:
b. feel a deep sense of wonder about the universe
Don’t
Atleast | Onceor  Several know/
oncea | twicea times a Refused
week month year Seldom | Never = (VOL) | Total
Total 2014 46 16 13 15 9 2 100
2007 39 14 14 18 11 4 100
Evangelical tradition 2014 48 16 11 14 9 2 100
2007 41 13 12 16 12 5 100
Mainline tradition 2014 43 17 14 16 8 2 100
2007 37 15 17 18 9 4 100
Historically black Protestant tradition 2014 42 16 11 16 14 2 100
2007 37 14 10 18 15 5 100
Catholic 2014 42 15 15 17 9 1 100
2007 34 14 17 20 12 4 100
Mormon 2014 49 23 13 9 6 * 100
2007 40 16 15 16 10 3 100
Orthodox Christian 2014 47 18 18 11 5 2 100
2007 35 12 20 17 13 4 100
Jehovah’s Witness 2014 62 12 6 6 10 4 100
2007 49 10 10 7 18 6 100
Other Christian 2014 68 14 4 8 5 2 100
2007 64 10 11 8 3 4 100
Jewish 2014 42 18 15 15 8 1 100
2007 40 12 16 16 12 4 100
Muslim 2014 56 16 8 8 8 3 100
2007 53 14 6 14 7 6 100
Buddhist 2014 55 14 16 10 5 1 100
2007 57 13 10 7 9 4 100
Hindu 2014 33 20 26 14 7 * 100
2007 39 12 23 14 7 3 100
Other faiths 2014 64 12 9 6 8 2 100
2007 65 11 7 9 5 2 100
Unaffiliated 2014 47 16 12 15 10 1 100
2007 39 14 14 20 11 3 100
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RANDOMIZE] —would you say at least once a week, once or twice a month, several times a

year, seldom, or never? And how often do you [INSERT NEXT ITEM]? [READ AS

NECESSARY: at least once a week, once or twice a month, several times a year, seldom, or

never?]
ASK ALL.:
C. feel a strong sense of gratitude or thankfulness
Don’t
Once or Several know/
At least once twice a times a Refused

a week month year Seldom | Never = (VOL) | Total
Total 78 10 6 4 2 1 100
Evangelical tradition 87 6 3 2 1 1 100
Mainline tradition 79 10 5 3 1 1 100
Historically black Protestant tradition 85 5 4 3 2 1 100
Catholic 76 11 7 4 1 1 100
Mormon 89 8 2 1 * * 100
Orthodox Christian 78 10 5 4 2 * 100
Jehovah’s Witness 89 3 2 2 1 3 100
Other Christian 87 5 4 1 0 3 100
Jewish 70 14 8 5 3 1 100
Muslim 77 7 7 2 3 3 100
Buddhist 73 11 9 3 3 1 100
Hindu 62 15 15 7 1 * 100
Other faiths 77 12 3 4 2 1 100
Unaffiliated 67 14 7 7 4 1 100
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ASK ALL.:

Q.14 Now, thinking about some different kinds of experiences, how often do you [INSERT;
RANDOMIZE] - would you say at least once a week, once or twice a month, several times a
year, seldom, or never? And how often do you [INSERT NEXT ITEM]? [READ AS
NECESSARY: at least once a week, once or twice a month, several times a year, seldom, or

never?]
ASK ALL.:
d. think about the meaning and purpose of life
Don’t
Atleast = Onceor Several know/

once a twice a times a Refused

week month year Seldom Never (VOL) Total
Total 55 15 11 12 5 1 100
Evangelical tradition 64 14 9 9 3 1 100
Mainline tradition 51 17 13 13 4 1 100
Historically black Protestant tradition 72 10 7 7 3 1 100
Catholic 52 15 12 14 5 1 100
Mormon 71 14 4 6 4 1 100
Orthodox Christian 63 12 14 8 4 0 100
Jehovah’s Witness 77 4 5 5 3 7 100
Other Christian 71 12 5 6 4 2 100
Jewish 45 17 16 15 6 1 100
Muslim 64 13 11 5 4 3 100
Buddhist 59 17 10 10 3 * 100
Hindu 36 25 21 11 7 0 100
Other faiths 59 13 9 10 7 1 100
Unaffiliated 45 16 13 17 9 1 100
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QUESTIONS QJ1-QJ3v, QK1-QK3v RELEASED WITH FIRST REPORT ON LANDSCAPE
STUDY’S FINDINGS, AVAILABLE HERE

QUESTIONS Q.K10a-d AND RELATED QUESTIONS HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE

ASK ALL:
On a different subject...

ASK ALL:

Q.M5 As | read a short list of statements about churches and other religious organizations, please tell
me if you agree or DISagree with each one. First, churches and other religious organizations
[INSERT; RANDOMIZE]? Do you agree or disagree? How about, churches and other religious
organizations [INSERT NEXT ITEM]? Do you agree or disagree? Next, they [INSERT NEXT
ITEM]? [READ AS NECESSARY : “Do you agree or disagree?” and clarify “churches and
other religious organizations”]

a. Focus too much on rules
Don’t
know/
Refused
Agree | Disagree = (VOL) Total
Total 51 44 5 100
Evangelical tradition 40 55 5 100
Mainline tradition 45 49 6 100
Historically black Protestant tradition 42 54 3 100
Catholic 52 44 4 100
Mormon 27 68 5 100
Orthodox Christian 46 49 5 100
Jehovah’s Witness 34 54 12 100
Other Christian 51 42 7 100
Jewish 59 35 6 100
Muslim 56 37 6 100
Buddhist 74 22 4 100
Hindu 63 27 10 100
Other faiths 75 21 4 100
Unaffiliated 68 27 5 100
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ASK ALL:

Q.M5

As | read a short list of statements about churches and other religious organizations, please tell
me if you agree or DISagree with each one. First, churches and other religious organizations
[INSERT; RANDOMIZE]? Do you agree or disagree? How about, churches and other religious
organizations [INSERT NEXT ITEM]? Do you agree or disagree? Next, they [INSERT NEXT
ITEM]? [READ AS NECESSARY : “Do you agree or disagree?” and clarify “churches and
other religious organizations”]

Are too concerned with money and power

Don’t
know/
Refused
Agree Disagree (VOL) Total

Total 52 43 5 100
Evangelical tradition 42 53 5 100
Mainline tradition 48 47 5 100
Historically black Protestant tradition 52 43 5 100
Catholic 50 46 4 100
Mormon 35 61 4 100
Orthodox Christian 54 44 2 100
Jehovah’s Witness 82 14 4 100
Other Christian 61 29 10 100
Jewish 54 41 6 100
Muslim 41 52 8 100
Buddhist 62 32 6 100
Hindu 53 42 5 100
Other faiths 75 18 7 100
Unaffiliated 66 30 4 100
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NO QUESTION Q.M5¢

ASK ALL:
As | read a short list of statements about churches and other religious organizations, please tell
me if you agree or DISagree with each one. First, churches and other religious organizations
[INSERT; RANDOMIZE]? Do you agree or disagree? How about, churches and other religious
organizations [INSERT NEXT ITEM]? Do you agree or disagree? Next, they [INSERT NEXT
ITEM]? [READ AS NECESSARY : “Do you agree or disagree?” and clarify “churches and

Q.M5

other religious organizations”]

Are too involved with politics

Don’t
know/
Refused
Agree | Disagree | (VOL) Total

Total 48 47 5 100
Evangelical tradition 34 61 5 100
Mainline tradition 45 50 6 100
Historically black Protestant tradition 39 55 5 100
Catholic 44 52 5 100
Mormon 30 67 3 100
Orthodox Christian 57 39 4 100
Jehovah’s Witness 80 16 4 100
Other Christian 53 41 6 100
Jewish 59 37 5 100
Muslim 44 47 9 100
Buddhist 68 29 3 100
Hindu 53 41 7 100
Other faiths 72 23 4 100
Unaffiliated 67 28 5 100
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ASK ALL:

Q.M5 As | read a short list of statements about churches and other religious organizations, please tell
me if you agree or DISagree with each one. First, churches and other religious organizations
[INSERT; RANDOMIZE]? Do you agree or disagree? How about, churches and other religious
organizations [INSERT NEXT ITEM]? Do you agree or disagree? Next, they [INSERT NEXT
ITEM]? [READ AS NECESSARY : “Do you agree or disagree?” and clarify “churches and
other religious organizations”]

e. Protect and strengthen morality in society
Don’t
know/
Refused
Agree | Disagree (VOL) Total
Total 75 21 4 100
Evangelical tradition 87 10 3 100
Mainline tradition 82 15 3 100
Historically black Protestant tradition 81 16 3 100
Catholic 82 15 3 100
Mormon 92 6 1 100
Orthodox Christian 74 23 4 100
Jehovah’s Witness 41 52 7 100
Other Christian 68 26 6 100
Jewish 63 33 5 100
Muslim 83 15 3 100
Buddhist 64 31 5 100
Hindu 73 22 5 100
Other faiths 45 48 7 100
Unaffiliated 54 42 4 100
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ASK ALL:

Q.M5 As | read a short list of statements about churches and other religious organizations, please tell
me if you agree or DISagree with each one. First, churches and other religious organizations
[INSERT; RANDOMIZE]? Do you agree or disagree? How about, churches and other religious
organizations [INSERT NEXT ITEM]? Do you agree or disagree? Next, they [INSERT NEXT
ITEM]? [READ AS NECESSARY : “Do you agree or disagree?” and clarify “churches and
other religious organizations”]

f. Bring people together and strengthen community bonds
Don’t know/
Refused
Agree Disagree (VOL) Total
Total 89 9 2 100
Evangelical tradition 94 5 1 100
Mainline tradition 93 6 2 100
Historically black Protestant tradition 89 9 2 100
Catholic 91 8 2 100
Mormon 97 2 1 100
Orthodox Christian 93 6 1 100
Jehovah’s Witness 57 37 6 100
Other Christian 90 7 2 100
Jewish 88 3 100
Muslim 88 8 4 100
Buddhist 86 12 2 100
Hindu 88 8 4 100
Other faiths 80 17 3 100
Unaffiliated 81 17 2 100

www.pewresearch.org



261
PEW RESEARCH CENTER

ASK ALL:

Q.M5

As | read a short list of statements about churches and other religious organizations, please tell
me if you agree or DISagree with each one. First, churches and other religious organizations
[INSERT; RANDOMIZE]? Do you agree or disagree? How about, churches and other religious
organizations [INSERT NEXT ITEM]? Do you agree or disagree? Next, they [INSERT NEXT
ITEM]? [READ AS NECESSARY : “Do you agree or disagree?” and clarify “churches and
other religious organizations”]

Play an important role in helping the poor and needy

Don’t
know/
Refused
Agree Disagree (VOL) Total

Total 87 11 2 100
Evangelical tradition 92 6 2 100
Mainline tradition 91 7 2 100
Historically black Protestant tradition 88 11 2 100
Catholic 89 9 2 100
Mormon 94 1 100
Orthodox Christian 87 11 2 100
Jehovah’s Witness 68 27 5 100
Other Christian 89 8 3 100
Jewish 85 12 3 100
Muslim 89 9 2 100
Buddhist 78 19 3 100
Hindu 81 15 4 100
Other faiths 77 20 3 100
Unaffiliated 78 19 3 100
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OTHER DEMOGRAPHIC QUESTIONS RELEASED WITH FIRST REPORT ON LANDSCAPE
STUDY’S FINDINGS (AVAILABLE HERE) OR HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE

ASK ALL.:

Q.P2  Inwhat country were you born? [DO NOT READ LIST; CODE 1 FOR U.S.; USE
PRECODED LIST FOR OTHER COUNTRIES; PROBE FOR COUNTRY IF
CONTINENT OR REGION GIVEN; IF RESPONDENT INDICATES THEY WERE
BORN IN U.S.S.R., PROBE FOR SPECIFIC COUNTRY]

ASK IF BORN OUTSIDE THE U.S./PUERTO RICO:
Q.P3  Are you currently a citizen of the United States, or not?

ASK IF R ISU.S. CITIZEN:

REG  Which of these statements best describes you? [READ IN ORDER] [INSTRUCTION: BE
SURE TO CLARIFY WHETHER RESPONDENT IS ABSOLUTELY CERTAIN THEY
ARE REGISTERED OR ONLY PROBABLY REGISTERED; IF RESPONDENT
VOLUNTEERS THAT THEY ARE IN NORTH DAKOTA AND DON’T HAVE TO
REGISTER, PUNCH 1]

Are you ABSOLUTELY CERTAIN that you are registered to vote at your current address [OR]
Are you PROBABLY registered, but there is a chance your registration has lapsed [OR]
Are you NOT registered to vote at your current address

Are you Are you
ABSOLUTELY PROBABLY Are you NOT
CERTAIN that registered, but registered to Don’t | Not US
you are registered | there is a chance = vote at your know/ | Citizen/

to vote at your | your registration current Refused | DK (in

current address has lapsed address (VOL) Q.P3) | Total
Total 69 5 18 1 7 100
Evangelical tradition 73 5 17 1 4 100
Mainline tradition 77 4 14 1 3 100
Historically black Protestant trad. 76 4 17 1 2 100
Catholic 67 4 14 1 14 100
Mormon 75 8 14 1 3 100
Orthodox Christian 60 9 17 1 13 100
Jehovah’s Witness 17 5 62 1 14 100
Other Christian 69 7 22 * 2 100
Jewish 79 5 13 1 2 100
Muslim 47 5 23 2 24 100
Buddhist 69 7 18 1 5 100
Hindu 32 4 12 1 51 100
Other faiths 63 6 27 2 2 100
Unaffiliated 62 7 24 1 6 100
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ASK ALL:
PARTY In politics TODAY, do you consider yourself a Republican, Democrat, or Independent?

ASK IF INDEPENDENT/NO PREF/OTHER PARTY/DK/REF:
PARTYLN As of today do you lean more to the Republican Party or more to the Democratic Party?

Republican/ Democrat/ Independent/
Lean Rep Lean Dem | other/no lean/DK | Total
Total 2014 37 44 18 100
2007 35 47 18 100
Evangelical tradition 2014 56 28 16 100
2007 50 34 16 100
Mainline tradition 2014 44 40 16 100
2007 41 43 15 100
Historically black Protestant tradition 2014 10 80 10 100
2007 10 77 12 100
Catholic 2014 37 44 19 100
2007 33 48 19 100
Mormon 2014 70 19 11 100
2007 65 22 13 100
Orthodox Christian 2014 34 44 22 100
2007 35 50 15 100
Jehovah’s Witness 2014 7 18 75 100
2007 10 15 75 100
Other Christian 2014 34 52 14 100
2007 26 55 19 100
Jewish 2014 26 64 9 100
2007 24 66 10 100
Muslim 2014 17 62 21 100
2007 7 69 24 100
Buddhist 2014 16 69 16 100
2007 18 66 15 100
Hindu 2014 13 61 26 100
2007 13 63 24 100
Other faiths 2014 19 54 27 100
2007 13 66 20 100
Unaffiliated 2014 23 54 22 100
2007 23 55 23 100
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IDEO In general, would you describe your political views as... [READ]

Very conservative
Conservative

Moderate
Liberal, OR
Very liberal?
Don't
know/
NET NET Refused
Conservative | Moderate = Liberal (VOL) Total
Total 2014 36 33 24 7 100
2007 37 36 20 7 100
Evangelical tradition 2014 55 27 13 6 100
2007 52 30 11 7 100
Mainline tradition 2014 37 38 20 5 100
2007 36 41 18 5 100
Historically black Prot. trad. 2014 36 33 24 7 100
2007 35 36 21 8 100
Catholic 2014 37 36 22 5 100
2007 36 38 18 8 100
Mormon 2014 61 27 9 4 100
2007 60 27 10 3 100
Orthodox Christian 2014 34 48 16 1 100
2007 30 45 20 6 100
Jehovah’s Witness 2014 20 18 12 50 100
2007 21 12 17 50 100
Other Christian 2014 32 32 28 8 100
2007 20 35 40 5 100
Jewish 2014 21 33 43 3 100
2007 21 39 38 3 100
Muslim 2014 22 39 33 6 100
2007 24 44 26 6 100
Buddhist 2014 16 36 44 4 100
2007 12 32 50 6 100
Hindu 2014 14 38 43 4 100
2007 12 44 35 10 100
Other faiths 2014 12 31 48 8 100
2007 12 33 47 8 100
Unaffiliated 2014 18 36 39 8 100
2007 20 39 34 8 100
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INTERVENING QUESTIONS PREVIOUSLY RELEASED OR HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE

ASK ALL.:
Q.P99 Do you personally know anyone who is gay or lesbian, or not?

Don’t
know/
Refused
Yes No (vOL) Total

Total 81 18 1 100
Evangelical tradition 80 18 1 100
Mainline tradition 85 14 1 100
Historically black Protestant tradition 74 23 2 100
Catholic 76 22 1 100
Mormon 84 15 1 100
Orthodox Christian 81 17 1 100
Jehovah’s Witness 60 38 2 100
Other Christian 87 11 2 100
Jewish 87 11 2 100
Muslim 63 36 1 100
Buddhist 81 18 1 100
Hindu 48 51 1 100
Other faiths 93 7 1 100
Unaffiliated 86 13 1 100
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